
www.freepressjournal.in26 Mumbai, Wednesday, January 7, 2026THE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

Phoenix ARC Private Limited
Regd. O�ce: 3rd Floor, Wallace Tower 139-140/B/1, Crossing of Sahar Road and Western Express Highway Vile Parle (East) 
Mumbai - 400 057. Tel: 022- 6849 2450, Fax : 022- 6741 2313  
CIN: U67190MH2007PTC168303 Email: info@phoenixarc.co.in, Website: www.phoenixarc.co.in. 

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Asset(s) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read 
with provision to rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the borrowers/guarantors/mortgagors in 
particular, that the under mentioned property mortgaged to Phoenix ARC Private Limited pursuant to assignment of debt by Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Earlier Known 
as Aspire Home Finance Corporation limited  -Assignor) will be sold on “AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHATEVER THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS”, by way of “online 
e-auction” for recovery of dues and further interest, charges and costs etc. as detailed below in terms of the provisions of SARFAESI Act read with Rules 8 & 9 of Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002) through website : www.phoenixarc.co.in/ as per the details given below.

Date and Time of E-Auction Date: 27-01-2026 / 11:00 Am to 02:00 Pm  (with unlimited extensions of 15 minute each)
Sr. 
No. 

Borrower(s) / Co-borrower (s)/
Loan Account 

Demand Notice Date and 
Amount Description of the Immovable Property  Reserve Price, EMD & Last Date of 

Submission of EMD

1
LAN: LXBOI00316-170028777
Branch: Boisar
Borrower: Shitlaprasad Ramujagir Singh
Co-Borrower: Manju Shitlaprasad Singh

07-06-2024
For Rs. 2092322/-  (Rupees 

Twenty Lac Ninety Two 
Thousand Three Hundred 

Twenty Two Only)

Flat No. 203 2Nd Floor A Wing Prathamesh Apt 
Sainagar Village Dandipada Road Boisar East 
House No 10082 Near Sai Nagar Village Dandipada 
Village Palghar Thane Maharashtra 401501

Reserve Price: Rs.400000/- (Four Lakh 
Only)

EMD: Rs. 40000/- (Forty Thousand Only)
 Last date of EMD Deposit:26-01-2026

2

LAN: LXKHO00316-170036113
Branch: Khopoli
Borrower: Ashok Ramulu Maheshwaram
Co-Borrower: Rama Ashok 
Maheshwaram

13-12-2017
For Rs. 1854326/-  (Rupees 

Eighteen Lac Fifty Four 
Thousand Three Hundred 

Twenty Six Only)

Flat No.403, Adm. 415 Sq. Ft. Carpet Area, 
Situate On The 4Th Floor Of The Building Known 
As 'Tikone Apartment' On The Land Bearing City 
Survey No.1989, 2110 & 2111 2161, 1212 At Village 
Nagaon, Tal. Bhiwandi, Dist. Thane Within The 
Limits Bhiwandi Nizampur Shahar Mahanagarpalika

Reserve Price: Rs.650000/- (Six Lakh 
Fifty Thousand Only)

EMD: Rs. 65000/- (Sixty Five Thousand 
Only)

 Last date of EMD Deposit:26-01-2026

3
LAN: LXPAN00315-160021338
Branch: Panvel
Borrower: Sushma Sudhir Sawant
Co-Borrower: Sudhir Bapurao Sawant

25-04-2018
For Rs. 2077101/-  

(Rupees Twenty Lac 
Seventy Seven Thousand 
One Hundred One Only)

Flat No-102, 1st Floor, S.No-279,280/2,305/1, 
G Wing, Type-A Orchid, Buildding No.7 , Near 
Santoshi Mata Mandir, Mouje-Makane , Saphale 
(West) Tal-Palghar 401305 Palghar Maharashtra

Reserve Price: Rs.1500000/- (Fifteen 
Lakh Only)

EMD: Rs. 150000/- (One Lakh Fifty 
Thousand Only)

 Last date of EMD Deposit:26-01-2026

4

LAN: LXNAI01416-170033879
Branch: Naigaon
Borrower: Seemabi Israr Khan
Co-Borrower: Firdous Israr Ahmed Khan
Guarantor : Anita Ashok Jadhav

08-02-2018
For Rs. 900291/-  (Rupees 

Nine Lac Two Hundred 
Ninety One Only)

Flat No. 302, 3rd Flr, A Wing, Chandrika Niwas 
Apartment, Survey No. 124 And Part No. 10(Pt), 
Pazar Talao Road, Village Chandrapada, Naigaon 
(East) Taluka Vasai, Dist-Thane, 401208 Vasai 
Thane Maharashtra

Reserve Price: Rs.500000/- (Five Lakh 
Only)

EMD: Rs. 50000/- (Fifty Thousand Only)
 Last date of EMD Deposit:26-01-2026

Terms and Conditions of E- Auction: 1. The Auction is conducted as per the further Terms and Conditions of the Bid document and as per the procedure set out therein. 
Bidders may visit to the Web Portal:  https://www.auctionbazaar.com/  of our e-Auction Service Provider, M/s. ARCA EMART PRIVATE LIMITED for bidding information 
& support, the details of the secured asset put up for e-Auction and the Bid Form which will be submitted online. The interested buyers may go through the auction terms 
& conditions and process on the same portal and may contact to Chandrashekhar Shriram Kumbhar - 9372704932, Abhijeet Chavan - 8806228866, Krishnamurari 
Bajarangi Singh - 9619573479, Sailesh Iyengar 9833801159, details available in the above mentioned Web Portal and may contact their Centralised Help Desk: + 91 83709 
69696, E-mail ID: contact@auctionbazaar.com. 2. All the intending purchasers/ bidders are required to register their name in the portal mentioned above as https://www.
auctionbazaar.com/  and get user ID and password free of cost to participate in the e-auction on the date and time as mentioned aforesaid. 3. For participating in the e-auction, 
intending purchasers/ bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit of 10% of the Reserve Price of the Secured asset along with 
copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of Company and Address Proof on or before the Last date for submission of EMD mentioned above. Intending purchasers/
bidders are required to submit separate EMDs for each of the Items/Properties detailed herein above. 4. At any stage of the auction, the Authorised Of昀cer may accept/reject/
modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice.  5. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any 
statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, applicable GST on the purchase consideration, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to get the secured 
asset conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law. 6. The intending bidders should make their own independent enquiries regarding encumbrances, title 
of secured asset put on auction and claims/rights/dues affecting the secured assets, including statutory dues, etc prior to submitting their bid. The auction advertisement does 
not constitute and will not constitute any commitment or any representation of Phoenix. The authorized of昀cer of Phoenix shall not be responsible in any way for any third-party 
claims/rights/due. 7. The prospective/intending bidder shall furnish an undertaking that he/she is not dis-quali昀ed as per provisions of Sec.29 (A) of Insolvency and Bankruptcy 
Code,2016 and failure to furnish such undertaking along with the KYC documents, shall automatically disqualify or he/she bid will be rejected.

Place : Maharashtra 
Date : 07.01.2026

Sd/-,  
Authorised Of昀cer, Phoenix ARC Private Limited  

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION CUM SALE 

JMV&6@K9Nb$bC@V@&@95%bQHbEV%CbCV?JbN9@K6J
HWR[\LM\@0APOZXVY\PYS[U\ZQ[\H[OPUXZXTWZXVY\WYS\D[OVYTZUPOZXVY\VJ\CXYWYOXWR\ATT[ZT\WYS\@YJVUO[E[YZ\VJ\H[OPUXZM\.YZ[U[TZ\AOZ<\3883\WYS\ZQ[\H[OPUXZM
.YZ[U[TZ\;@YJVUO[E[YZ:\DPR[T<\3883B
>VZXO[\XT\Q[U[LM\KXG[Y\ZV\NPLRXO\XY\K[Y[UWR\WYS\XY\NWUZXOPRWU\ZV\LVUUVF[U\WYS\KPWUWYZVU\ZQWZ\L[RVF\E[YZXVY[S\NUVN[UZM\FXRR\L[\TVRS\VY\VY\+V\b`\bGRaZa
`\b+Lb+V\b`\bGR[]b`\'b[^Ob+)R[]a(aZb]RaZab`\'b JVU\ZQ[\U[OVG[UM\VJ\WEVPYZ\WT\E[YZXVY[S\XY\WNN[YS[S\ZWLR[\ZXRR\ZQ[\U[OVG[UM\VJ\RVWY\SP[TB\IQ[\TWXS
NUVN[UZM\XT\EVUZKWK[S\ZV\B2\bN`O_b4_Tab>`^[^Xab?`T`]aOb:I_ZTaZS7b0^_G^b[\bJOaSGa`\\b4_P\`^1b>`^[^Xab?`T`]aODbJVU\ZQ[\RVWY\WGWXR[S\LM
1VUUVF[U;T:<\*V\LVUUVF[U;T:\WYS\-PWUWYZVU;T:B\IQ[\T[OPU[S\OU[SXZVU\XT\QWGXYK\NQMTXOWR\NVTT[TTXVY\VJ\ZQ[\L[RVF\E[YZXVY[S\H[OPU[S\ATT[ZB

Nido Home FiNaNce Limited
:I_ZTaZS7b0^_G^b[\bJOaSGa`\\b4_P\`^1b>`^[^Xab?`T`]aODb5a1Ob9II`XaAbH]Rb>S__ZLb@_GaZb;Lb)`^1b=Lb/_R`^__Z
6`]7bB[SSLb/_R`^__Zb6`]7Lb/`Z_Sb5_[OLb/PZS[b:)DLbBPT.[`b$b*YYY<Y

N[Tab_Ib=_ZZ_GaZ:\D26_
=_ZZ_GaZ:\D2b�P[Z[^]_Z:\D

VT_P^]b_Ib5aX_(aZ7 5a\aZ(ab-Z`Xab[^ObJBE E[]ab#b@`Tab_I
]RabVPX]`_^

H O M E F I N A N C E

E[]ab#b@`Tab_Ib]RabK^\8aX]`_^AbQ<MYQMWYWFb.a]Gaa^bQQUYYb[Tb]_b;UYYb8T -R7\`X[Sb-_\\a\\`_^bbE[]aAbWHMY;MWYWH

V]aa.bCR[`0R
:=_ZZ_GaZDb

/PO\`7[bV]aa.bCR[`0R
:6_M._ZZ_GaZD

5\UbW3LYHL,Q<UFHb;DPN[[T\IF[YZM\>XY[\5W2QT
CXG[\IQVPTWYS\@XKQZ\4PYSU[S\H[G[YZ[[Y\WYS
HX7ZM\CXG[\NWXT[\?YRM:\WT\VY\YFUYQUWYWF '
CPUZQ[U\.YZ[U[TZ\ZQ[U[VY'\5[KWR\@7N[YT[T\JVU

5WY\YVB\?/94?V-YYYYY,H<<Y

5\UbQFL<WLFHY2Mb;DPN[[T\HX7Z[[Y\\5W2QT
H[G[YZM\IFV\\IQVPTWYS\HX7\4PYSU[S\CXJZM

?YRM: J[Z^a\]bB_^a7bEa8_\`]Ab5\UQLF<LWFH2M
;DPN[[T\?Y[\5W2QT\HX7ZM\H[G[Y\\IQVPTWYS

IFV\4PYSU[S\HX7ZM\CXG[\?YRM:

W;MYQMWYWFb=a]Gaa^
QQU[Tb]_bQWbN__^
:)`]RbHbB`^P]a\
&^S`T`]aObVP]_
J"]a^\`_^\D

Ea\XZ`8]`_^b_Ib]Rab\aXPZaObV\\a]AbARR\ZQWZ\NX[O[\WYS\NWUO[R\VJ\CRWZ\>VB+8,<\VY\+ZQ\JRVVU\VJ\&1%\FXYK<\OWUN[Z\WU[W\WSE[WTPUXYK\WLVPZ\,+,B$8
H�PWU[\C[[Z\ XY\ ZQ[\ LPXRSXYK\ 2YVFY\ WT\ &HWUVTQ\D[TXS[YOM%<\ OVYTZUPOZ[S\ VY\ ZQ[\ NRVZ\ VJ\>BA\ RWYS\ L[WUXYK\HPUG[M\>VB)3)<\4XTTW\>VB#\ VJ
D[G[YP[\ XRRWK[\1WSRWNPU<\IWRP2W\AEL[UYWZQ\FXZQXY\ZQ[\RXEXZT\VJ\"PRKWVY0\1WSRWNPU\6PYXOXNWR\*VUNVUWZXVY\WYS\XY\ZQ[\U[KXTZUWZXVY\TPL0\SXT0
ZUXOZ\VJ\!RQWTYWKWU\WYS\D[KXTZUWZXVY\=XTZUXOZ\IQWY[B\\\\\\

CSU
N_U

QU

N_]aAMbQDbIQ[\WPOZXVY\TWR[\FXRR\L[\OVYSPOZ[S\VYRXY[\ZQUVPKQ\ZQ[\F[LTXZ[\QZZNT(99TWUJW[TXBWPOZXVYZXK[UBY[Z\WYS\?YRM\ZQVT[\LXSS[UT\QVRSXYK\GWRXS\@EWXR<
.=\/D??C\�\/4?I?\/D??C<\/A>\*AD=\WYS\QWG[\SPRM\U[EXZZ[S\NWME[YZ\VJ\@6=\ZQUVPKQ\=@6A>=\=DACI9\>@CI9DI-H\TQWRR\L[\[RXKXLR[\ZV
NWUZXOXNWZ[\XY\ZQXT\+_^S`^abaMVPX]`_^'U
WD IQ[\XYZ[YSXYK\LXSS[UT\QWG[\ZV\TPLEXZ\ZQ[XU\@6=\LM\FWM\VJ\U[EXZZWYO[\LM\=@6A>=\=DACI\9\DI-H9>@CI\ZV(\=a^aI`X`[Z7bN[TaAbNKE9b49BJ
>KNVN6Jb?KBK@JEL =[^0AbC@V@Jb=VN/b9>bKNEKVLbVXX_P^]bN_UFHWWF,*HQ33LbCV5>VJCKMbVPX]`_^LbNKE9b49BJb>KNVN6Jb?KBK@JELbK>C6
X_OaAbC=KNYYYQH3;U
;D ?[\]bO[]abI_Zb\P.T`\\`_^b_Ib_^S`^ab[88S`X[]`_^b=KEbI_ZTb[S_^1bG`]RbJBEb`\bWWMYQMWYWFU
*D CVU\S[ZWXR[S\Z[UET\WYS\OVYSXZXVY\VJ\ZQ[\TWR[<\NR[WT[\GXTXZ\ZQ[\F[LTXZ[\R]]8\A22\[ZI[a\`U[PX]`_^]`1aZU^a]bb_Zb-Sa[\abX_^][X]bBZUbB[PS`0bCRZ`T[S`
-RUb 3QMbF;HQ,3FF*;23Q<;HW,<W<Lb4aS8b?`^abaMT[`SbKEAbCP88_Z]�[PX]`_^]`1aZU^a]U
B_.`SabN_Ub:BZ\UbCPZa0R[b=R[^[1ab3YY*;H3,;HD CO2MbVP]R_Z`!aOb9II`XaZ
E[]aAbY<MYQMWYWF N`O_b4_Tab>`^[^Xab?`T`]aOb:I_ZTaZS7b0^_G^b[\bJOaSGa`\\b4_P\`^1b>`^[^Xab?`T`]aOD


